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1-10 Boater
ROGER SHIRKEY  

SR. DE MA 5 5 14.28 0.00 4.39 14.28 5 5 5.88 0.00 1.53 5.88 20.16

1-11 Boater JEFF SEMANS DE MA 5 5 11.44 0.00 2.19 11.44 5 5 7.23 0.00 1.74 7.23 18.67

1-17 Boater MARK HOGAN DE MA 5 5 8.33 0.00 2.28 8.33 5 5 9.46 0.00 2.63 9.46 17.79

1-32 Boater RICHIE MARTIN MDMA 5 5 9.05 0.00 2.11 9.05 5 5 8.68 0.00 2.58 8.68 17.73

1-9 Boater PAUL BADDERS MDMA 5 5 11.50 0.00 2.72 11.50 3 3 5.86 0.00 2.80 5.86 17.36

1-28 Boater MIKE MORRIS DE MA 5 5 9.71 0.00 2.75 9.71 5 5 7.49 0.00 1.76 7.49 17.20

1-30 Boater AMOS DIXON DE MA 5 5 10.94 0.00 3.16 10.94 3 3 5.74 0.00 2.69 5.74 16.68

1-31 Boater CRAIG MORRIS DE MA 5 5 7.60 0.00 3.30 7.60 5 5 9.04 0.00 2.80 9.04 16.64

1-7 Boater
DANIEL 

RODRIGUEZ MDMA 4 4 7.09 0.00 3.39 7.09 5 5 9.50 0.00 4.01 9.50 16.59

1-5 Boater ETHAN STANT DE MA 5 5 10.09 0.00 3.32 10.09 3 3 5.76 0.00 2.34 5.76 15.85

1-14 Boater CHRIS LANG MDMA 5 5 10.00 0.00 3.03 10.00 4 4 5.75 0.00 1.83 5.75 15.75

1-16 Boater BRIAN BARNES DE MA 5 5 8.92 0.00 2.07 8.92 5 5 6.81 0.00 1.76 6.81 15.73

1-29 Boater
FABIAN 

RODRIGUEZ DE MA 5 5 8.60 0.00 3.16 8.60 5 5 7.09 0.00 1.91 7.09 15.69

1-25 Boater PETER YANNI DC MA 5 5 8.51 0.00 3.32 8.51 5 5 6.36 0.00 1.51 6.36 14.87

1-21 Boater
JOHN 

HAUSERMAN DC MA 5 5 7.37 0.00 1.74 7.37 4 4 7.44 0.00 2.24 7.44 14.81

1-20 Boater
JONATHAN LANG MDMA 5 5 7.89 0.00 2.15 7.89 5 5 6.02 0.00 1.38 6.02 13.91

1-3 Boater JOE BOOKER SR MDMA 5 5 8.18 0.00 2.84 8.18 4 4 4.91 0.00 1.40 4.91 13.09

1-8 Boater
STEVEN 

WISEMAN DC MA 3 3 4.47 0.00 1.82 4.47 5 5 8.57 0.00 2.58 8.57 13.04
1

 lb
/ 

m
in

 p
n

lt
y

8
 o

z 
p

n
lt

y 
ea

1
 lb

 p
n

lt
y 

ea

District 13 DC/DE/MD Nanticoke River - 

Laurel, DE October 4-5, 2025

TW
O

 D
A

Y
 T

O
TA

L

D
2

To
ta

l W
e

ig
h

t

D
1

To
ta

l W
e

ig
h

t

B
O
A
T
E
R
S

B
O
A
T
E
R
S

DAY 2 weigh inDAY 1 weigh in

1
 lb

/ 
m

in
 p

n
lt

y

8
 o

z 
p

n
lt

y 
e

a

1
 lb

 p
n

lt
y 

ea



1-13 Boater
THOMAS TURNER MDMA 5 5 10.18 0.00 2.94 10.18 2 2 2.54 0.00 1.33 2.54 12.72

1-4 Boater
RODNEY 

OBERDICK DE MA 5 5 7.10 0.00 1.70 7.10 5 5 5.56 0.00 1.40 5.56 12.66

1-19 Boater
J.T. FITZGERALD DE MA 5 5 7.86 0.00 2.45 7.86 3 3 4.73 0.00 2.50 4.73 12.59

1-34 Boater JAY WALLS DE MA 5 5 8.93 0.00 3.28 8.93 3 3 3.01 0.00 1.00 3.01 11.94

1-24 Boater JIM SHORT DE MA 5 5 8.64 0.00 2.08 8.64 2 2 2.80 0.00 1.46 2.80 11.44

1-27 Boater
JASON WISEMAN DC MA 4 4 6.56 0.00 2.11 6.56 4 4 4.81 0.00 1.55 4.81 11.37

1-1 Boater ADAM WALL DE MA 5 5 5.89 0.00 1.42 5.89 2 2 4.10 0.00 2.64 4.10 9.99

1-6 Boater GARY BRANDT DE MA 5 5 7.51 0.00 2.33 7.51 2 2 2.20 0.00 1.35 2.20 9.71

1-35 Boater JASON VAUGHN DE MA 5 5 7.40 0.00 1.87 7.40 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.40

1-33 Boater JIM FIELDS DE MA 2 2 2.05 0.00 1.16 2.05 4 4 4.91 0.00 1.59 4.91 6.96

1-2 Boater LARRY KUNKEL MDMA 4 4 5.82 0.00 2.54 5.82 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.82

1-15 Boater TROY LONSKI DE MA 3 3 3.46 0.00 1.35 3.46 1 1 1.13 0.00 1.13 1.13 4.59

1-26 Boater KEN MELTON DC MA 2 2 2.93 0.00 1.66 2.93 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.93

1-22 Boater STEVE REDDEN DE MA 2 2 2.65 0.00 1.48 2.65 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.65

1-23 Boater HARRY NURK MDMA 2 2 2.36 0.00 1.29 2.36 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.36

1-18 Boater THOMAS GIM MDMA 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTALS 146 146 253.31 0 0.00 0 253.31 109 109 163.38 0 0.00 0 163.38 416.69



STATE PRIDE

TOP 4 each state Total COANGLER TOTAL TOTAL

1-8 Boater

STEVEN 

WISEMAN DC MA 13.04

1-12 Boater
JASON WISEMAN DC MA 11.37

1-21 Boater

JOHN 

HAUSERMAN DC MA 14.81

1-25 Boater PETER YANNI DC MA 14.87 54.09 29.58 83.67
1-10 Boater ROGER SHIRKEY  

SR.
DE MA

20.16

1-30 Boater AMOS DIXON DE MA 16.68

1-31 Boater CRAIG MORRIS DE MA 16.64

1-17 Boater MARK HOGAN DE MA 17.79 71.27 37.6 108.87

1-9 Boater PAUL BADDERS MDMA 17.36

1-13 Boater
THOMAS TURNER MDMA 12.72

1-14 Boater CHRIS LANG MDMA 15.75

1-32 Boater RICHIE MARTIN MDMA 17.73 63.56 26.25 89.81

TEAM TOTAL
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1-20 1-17CoAnglerJAY CLARK DE MA 5 5 8.39 0.00 2.36 8.39 5 5 7.58 0.00 2.1 7.58 15.97

1-14 1-20CoAnglerLARRY TAYLOR DE MA 5 5 9.47 0.00 3.28 9.47 2 2 3.66 0.00 2.5 3.66 13.13

1-9 1-7 CoAnglerJOHN NICHOLS DE MA 5 5 6.46 0.00 1.85 6.46 5 5 5.85 0.00 1.42 5.85 12.31

1-30 1-15CoAnglerCHAD BOGGS DC MA 5 5 6.77 0.00 2.21 6.77 3 3 3.90 0.00 1.68 3.90 10.67

1-16 1-4 CoAnglerZACHARY ULBIG MDMA 5 5 7.72 0.00 1.91 7.72 3 3 2.85 0.00 1.07 2.85 10.57

1-8 1-9 CoAnglerJOHN MILLER JR DE MA 5 5 7.11 0.00 1.95 7.11 3 3 3.28 0.00 1.27 3.28 10.39

1-11 1-6 CoAngler
NATHAN BROWN MDMA 5 5 7.12 0.00 1.42 7.12 2 2 2.66 0.00 1.67 2.66 9.78

1-25 1-18CoAngler
CORNELIUS 

VANDRUNEN DE MA 5 5 6.62 0.00 1.76 6.62 2 2 2.85 0.00 1.9 2.85 9.47

1-29 1-31CoAnglerFRANK ARTHUR MDMA 5 5 4.60 0.00 1.17 4.60 3 3 4.73 0.00 2.24 4.73 9.33

1-24 1-16CoAnglerJIM GOINS MDMA 1 1 1.19 0.00 1.19 1.19 5 5 7.74 0.00 1.78 7.74 8.93

1-6 1-10CoAngler
MATHEW TSERKIS MDMA 5 5 7.50 0.00 2.62 7.50 1 1 0.91 0.00 0.91 0.91 8.41

1-15 1-33CoAnglerEZRA AGBOLI DC MA 2 2 3.25 0.00 2.16 3.25 3 3 4.96 0.00 1.97 4.96 8.21

1-35 1-5 CoAnglerMIKE TSERKIS MDMA 5 5 7.99 0.00 2.47 7.99 0.00 0.00 7.99

1-17 1-28CoAngler
NATHAN 

ROUTZAHN DC MA 3 3 4.38 0.00 1.82 4.38 2 2 3.58 0.00 2.7 3.58 7.96

1-12 1-3 CoAnglerLUKE DIXON DE MA 3 3 4.46 0.00 1.73 4.46 3 3 2.99 0.00 1.08 2.99 7.45

1-7 1-19CoAngler
DANIEL 

DICKERSON DE MA 3 3 3.34 0.00 1.14 3.34 3 3 3.79 0.00 1.39 3.79 7.13

1-26 1-27CoAnglerTONY KIBLER DE MA 2 2 1.85 0.00 0.99 1.85 4 4 5.01 0.00 1.64 5.01 6.86

1-23 1-8 CoAnglerJ.R. CLARK DE MA 4 4 5.46 0.00 1.66 5.46 1 1 1.06 0.00 1.06 1.06 6.52

1-34 1-11CoAngler
ROBERT 

WEDDING DC MA 1 1 1.66 0.00 1.66 1.66 4 4 4.70 0.00 1.46 4.70 6.36
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1-13 1-14CoAnglerGREG DARLING DE MA 4 4 5.07 0.00 1.30 5.07 1 1 0.87 0.00 0.87 0.87 5.94

1-3 1-32CoAnglerALEX LEGG DE MA 2 2 2.50 0.00 1.40 2.50 2 2 2.72 0.00 1.86 2.72 5.22

1-4 1-24CoAnglerANDREW WILEY MDMA 3 3 3.41 0.00 1.61 3.41 1 1 1.64 0.00 1.64 1.64 5.05

1-22 1-30CoAngler
ALVIN 

HEADSPETH DC MA 3 3 3.65 0.00 1.59 3.65 1 1 0.94 0.00 0.94 0.94 4.59

1-2 1-13CoAngler
TOMMY MCNABB DE MA 3 3 4.18 0.00 1.49 4.18 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.18

1-1 1-12CoAnglerKYLE SHIRKEY DE MA 3 3 3.47 0.00 1.57 3.47 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.47

1-32 1-29CoAnglerJEFFERY KIRBY DE MA 1 1 1.03 0.00 1.03 1.03 1 1 1.87 0.00 1.87 1.87 2.90

1-27 1-21CoAngler
EDWARD 

MCGINNESS DE MA 2 2 2.24 0.00 1.31 2.24 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.24

1-5 1-23CoAngler
DONALD 

HENDREN DE MA 2 2 2.19 0.00 1.24 2.19 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.19

1-10 1-1 CoAngler
ROLAND 

GITTINGS MDMA 1 1 1.64 0.00 1.64 1.64 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.64

1-21 1-2 CoAngler
RICHARD 

CHEESMAN DE MA 1 1 1.64 0.00 1.64 1.64 0.00 0.00 1.64

1-18 1-26CoAngler
WESLEY 

STEWART DE MA 1 1 1.06 0.00 1.06 1.06 0 0 0.00 0.00 1.06

1-33 1-25CoAnglerROB MCCOY DE MA 0.00 0.00 1 1 1.05 0.00 1.05 1.05 1.05

1-19 1-22CoAngler
PHILIP R. 

SULLIVAN MDMA 1 1 0.77 0.00 0.77 0.77 0.00 0.00 0.77

1-31 1-34CoAnglerDWAYNE SMITH MDMA 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTALS 101 101 138.19 0 0.00 0 138.19 61 61 81.19 0 0.00 0 81.19 219.38



TOP 4 each state 

Total

1-17 1-28CoAngler

NATHAN 

ROUTZAHN DC MA 7.96

1-22 1-30CoAngler

ALVIN 

HEADSPETH DC MA 4.59

1-30 1-15CoAnglerCHAD BOGGS DC MA 10.67

1-34 1-11CoAngler

ROBERT 

WEDDING DC MA 6.36 29.58 ADD TO BOATERS

1-12 1-3 CoAnglerLUKE DIXON DE MA 7.45

1-14 1-20CoAnglerLARRY TAYLOR DE MA 13.13

1-20 1-17CoAnglerJAY CLARK DE MA 15.97

1-33 1-25CoAnglerROB MCCOY DE MA 1.05 37.60 ADD TO BOATERS

1-24 1-16CoAnglerJIM GOINS MDMA 8.93

1-29 1-31CoAnglerFRANK ARTHUR MDMA 9.33

1-31 1-34CoAnglerDWAYNE SMITH MDMA 0.00

1-35 1-5 CoAnglerMIKE TSERKIS MDMA 7.99 26.25 ADD TO BOATERS

TEAM TOTAL


